Sample Information

Sample Type : Essential Oil
Sample Name : Rosmarinus officinalis
Injection Volume :0.10
Peak Report TIC
Rosemary Camphor R.Time Name Area%
Lot# SPR10-RE 10.256 Cyclofenchene 0.02
COlll’ltI'y' Spain : 11.250 Bornylene 0.01
. 1 11.322 Unidentified 0.01
AppalaChlan Valley 11.568 Unidentified 0.01
Natural Products 12132 Hashishene 002
. A . - . ricyclene .
Chromatogram Rosmarinus officinalis 4 nato f'j'['m h,{, ASUIeS 12406 alphZ.—Thujene 017
% 12.868 alpha-Pinene 21.17
19,899,945 3 13.164 beta-Fenchene 0.02
- 13.662 alpha-Fenchene 1.12
5 13.770 Camphene 7.73
T 13.957 Thuja-2,4(10)-diene 0.01
15.046 Sabinene 0.04
15.365 beta-Pinene 427
15.688 Unidentified 0.06
15.992 Myrcene 3.15
16.426 3-Octanol 0.01
16.927 Pseudolimonene 0.15
17.076 alpha-Phellandrene 0.10
17.229 delta-3-Carene 0.12
17.749 alpha-Terpinene 0.19
N 17.903 ortho-Cymene 0.01
° 18.238 para-Cymene 1.77
q 18.564 Limonene 4.05
18.680 beta-Phellandrene 0.23
18.778 1,8-cineole 22.48
18.924 cis-beta-Ocimene 0.03
19.620 trans-beta-Ocimene 0.02
e 20.429 gamma-Terpinene 0.77
= 21.222 trabs-Sabinene hydrate 0.03
22.262 Terpinolene 0.12
22.470 Fenchone 0.00
22.572 para-Cymenene 0.02
23.211 Linalool 1.45
23.565 Nonanal 0.00
24.576 alpha-Fenchol 0.03
2 25.080 alpha-Campholenal 0.01
£ 26.087 trans-Pinocarveol 0.02
I 26.579 Camphor 17.74
4 3 2 26.834 Citronellal 0.03
o 2 27.068 cis-beta-Terpineol 0.02
o 9 g 27.430 Pinocamphone 0.01
g i 3 h - 5 3 27.540 Pinocarvone 0.01
j 4 g i 27.639 Isoborneol 0.02
£ 2R s a e 3 28.111 delta-Terpineol 0.17
I ! et 5] a % g 5 28.243 Borneol 2.46
(1K M L | B I LA BN S B DN B 28.514 Isopinocamphone 0.01
40.0 60.0 70.0 80.0 28.682 Unidentified 0.01
min 28.829 Terpinen-4-ol 0.35
29.238 para-Cymen-8-ol 0.02
29.849 alpha-Terpineol 3.46
30.363 Unidentified 0.01
30.639 Verbenone 1.05
31.457 Unidentified 0.01
31.963 Citronellol 0.02

32.917 Unidentified 0.01



R.Time
33.573
35.937
36.097
36.828
39.461
40.135
40.349
41.598
42.019
42.140
43.506
44 840
45.477
46.014
47.081
48.285
48.553
49.167
49.599
49.747
50.304
50.628
50.932
51.119
54.712
74.169
75.894

Name

Geraniol

Bornyl acetate
Isobornyl acetate
Unidentified
Unidentified
alpha-Cubebene
Eugenol
alpha-Ylangene
alpha-Copaene
Unidentified
Methyleugenol
beta-Caryophyllene
beta-Copaene
Aromadendrene
alpha-Humulene
trans-Cadina-1(6),4-diene
alpha-Amorphene
beta-Selinene
alpha-Selinene
alpha-Muurolene
beta-Bisabolene
gamma-Cadinene
delta-Cadinene
trans-Calamenene
Caryophyllene oxide
meta-Camphorene
para-Camphorene

Area%
0.04
1.69
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.09
0.01
0.01
223
0.01
0.02
0.16
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.04
0.08
0.01
0.03
0.03
0.01

100.00



